LAUNGCH Automobile Maintenance Information

P0533: A/C Refrigerant Pressure
Sensor Circuit High

Wiring Diagram
Fefer to "DTC FO532 A/C Refrigerant Pressure Sensor Circuit Low”

DTC Detecting Condition and Trouble Area

DTC detecting condition Trouble area
ASC refrigerant pressure sensor signal wvoltage | « A/C refrigerant pressure
I5 higher than specified Sensor circult
valle (1 driving detection logic but MIL does « A/ refrigerant pressure
not light up) sensor « MAF sensor

£ CM

DTC Confirmation Procedure

1) Connect scan tool to DLC with ignition switch tumed OFF.

21 Turn OM ignition switch and clear DT using scan todl.

21 Start engine and warm up engine to normal operating temperature.

41 Run engine at idle and turn both AMC switch and heater blower switch OMN
(turn OM air conditioning) for 3 min. ormaore.

5) Check DTC and pending DTC.
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Step | Action Yes Mo
1 | WWas "Engine and Emission Control Goto Step 2. | Goto"Engine
System Checl! and
perfarmed? Emission
Control
System
Check”.
2 | AIC refrigerant pressure sensor power | Goto Step 4. | Goto Step 3.
SUpply circuit
check
1) Disconnect connector from AFC
refrigerant pressure sensor with
ignition switch turned OFF.
21 Checl for proper connection of AC
refrigerant pressure sensor at
"GRY/RED", "REDVELL" and "ORMN"
wire terminals.
21 Turn OM ignition switch, measure
voltage between endine ground and
"GRY/RED" wire terminal of AC
refrigerant pressure sensor connector.
s woltage 4 — 6 W7
3 | AC refrigerant pressure sensor power | Faulty MAF "GRY/RED”
SUpply circult Sensor. Wire 1S open
check or shorted to
o er
11 Disconnect connectors from MAF circuit,
sensor with ignition
switch turned OFF.
21 Turn O ignition switch, measure
voltage between
engine ground and "GRY/RED" wire
terminal of A/C
refrigerant pressure sensor connector.
s woltage 4 — 6 W7
4 | A/C refrigerant pressure sensor signal | Goto Step 6. | Goto Step 5.

circuit check

10 Turn OM ignition switch, measure
voltage between

engine ground and "RELBLL" wire
terminal of A/C

refrigerant pressure sensor connector.
Is voltage 4 — 6 W7
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Step | Action Yes Mo
5 | AIC refrigerant pressure sensor signal | "RED/BLL" "REDVELL"
circuit check wire s wire 15 open
1) Disconnect connectors from ECHM shorted to or high
with ignition switch turned OFF. power supply | resistance
21 Measure resistance between Circuit. Circuit.
"RELYBELU" wire terminal of A/C
refrigerant pressure sensor
connector and "EO01-55" terminal of
ECM connector.
|5 resistance below 2 07
G | AC refrigerant pressure sensor otoStep 8 | Goto Step 7.
ground circuit check
1) Turn OFF ignition switch, measure
resistance between
engine ground and "ORMN" wire
terminal of A/C
refrigerant pressure sensor connector.,
|s resistance below 5 (7
7 "ORM" wire is | ECMW grounds
ECHW ground circuit check Open or L0108
1) Remove ECM from its bracketwith | high S
ECM connectors connected. resistance “Z01-30" andf
21 Measure resistance between Circuit. or "E01-31" 15
engine ground and "E01-54" open or
terminal of ECM connector. high
|5 resistance below 5 07 resistance
Circuit.
g | A/C refrigerant pressure sensor check | Substitute a Faulty A/C
1) Check A/C refrigerant pressure kronain- refrigerant
sensor referring to " A/C good ECH pressure
Fefrigerant Pressure Sensor and [ts and recheck. | sensor.

ircuit Inspection:

Manual Type in Section 7B" or "A/C
Fefrigerant

Fressure Sensor and Its Circuit
Inspection: Automatic

Typein Section 7B

Is it good condition?
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